



## 2015 PARTS PRICE LIST



## PART PURCHASING POLICY

- Must have an active account with AccuTemp Products, Inc.
- Order should include a serial number and model number or marked stock if not for a specific unit.
- Minimum order is \$250.00
- Drop Shipments will be assessed a \$10.00 surcharge unless shipping to a company branch.
- All orders will ship FED EX ground unless alternate shipper or alternate shipping method is specified on order.
- Ground orders received after 2:30 PM Eastern will ship the next day.
- Next Day and Two Day orders received after 3:00 PM Eastern will be shipped the next day.
- Next Day orders should include AM delivery is so required.
- Saturday orders received after 3:00 PM Eastern will ship on Monday. ( Some areas do not have Saturday delivery available)
- 25% Restocking fee for returned parts. (See Note 1)
- 90 day part warranty from date installation or 180 days from date of shipment. (See Note 1 & 2)
- Exception - AT1E-2703-1 - Thomas Vacuum Pump and AT1A-4028-1 & 2 Gast Vacuum Pump Replacement Kit - One year from installation or 15 months from shipment of original invoice. (See Note 1 & 2)

### NOTES:

1. Must obtain a Returned Goods Authorization for a part return or a part warranty claim.
2. Must contact AccuTemp Products, Inc with serial number of the appliance and the original invoice number to register for warranty coverage.

#### Parts Orders

260 493-3045  
parts@accutemp.net  
service@accutemp.net

Fax  
email  
alternate email

#### Parts Information

(800) 480-0415  
(260) 469-3040  
parts@accutemp.net  
service@accutemp.net

Toll Free  
Office  
email  
alternate email

#### Return Goods Authorization

800 480-0415  
260 469-3040  
260 493-3045  
parts@accutemp.net  
service@accutemp.net

Toll Free  
Office  
Fax  
email  
alternate email

#### Parts Return Shipping

AccuTemp Products Inc.  
Attention: Service Parts  
8415 North Clinton Dr  
Fort Wayne, IN 46825

| PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION                                 | U/M  | LIST PRICE |
|-------------|---|------|------------|
| AC-1166562  | MECHANICAL THERMOSTAT                       | EACH | 292.77     |
| AC-3931-1   | FAUCET BRACKET                              | EACH | 137.09     |
| AC-3-SC06   | ON / OFF KNOB                               | EACH | 21.42      |
| AC-3-SRV9-1 | PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE                       | EACH | 323.40     |
| AC-433ES    | END TERMINAL BLOCK                          | EACH | 34.96      |
| AC-4-33TB   | BLOCK TERMINAL                              | EACH | 71.40      |
| AC-4344-1   | THERMO COUPLER                              | EACH | 117.98     |
| AC-4352-1   | KNOB (F)                                    | EACH | 47.12      |
| AC-4914-2   | HIGH LIMIT                                  | EACH | 139.83     |
| AC-4-CG42   | CONTACTOR 24 W 480 V                        | EACH | 308.45     |
| AC-4-M605   | INTERLOCK SWITCH                            | EACH | 152.94     |
| AC-4-NG41   | CONTACTOR                                   | EACH | 231.00     |
| AC-5436-1   | HIGH LIMIT & THERMOCOUPLE KIT               | EACH | 249.07     |
| AC-5436-2   | HIGH LIMIT & THERMOCOUPLE KIT               | EACH | 262.18     |
| AC-5519-1   | TILT LOCK, ACTUATOR COLLAR                  | EACH | 310.25     |
| AC-5555-1   | THERMOSTAT                                  | EACH | 817.13     |
| AC-5625-1   | HIGH LIMIT COVER                            | EACH | 506.88     |
| AC-6888-1   | FLUE ASSY                                   | EACH | 642.34     |
| AC-9058-1   | CONNECTOR 90 3/8"                           | EACH | 4.37       |
| AC-9092-2   | FUSE 3 AMP                                  | EACH | 8.74       |
| AC-9110-1   | SWITCH, ON /OFF                             | EACH | 81.40      |
| AC-9126-A   | THERMOSTAT                                  | EACH | 222.85     |
| AC-9168-1   | TILT SWITCH                                 | EACH | 340.84     |
| AC-9196-1   | 1/2" GAS SWIVEL JOINT                       | EACH | 209.74     |
| AC-9205-190 | FLEX METAL CONDUIT                          | EACH | 17.48      |
| AC-9205-224 | FLEX METAL CONDUIT                          | EACH | 26.22      |
| AC-9210-2   | MODULE                                      | EACH | 244.70     |
| AT0A-2615-4 | WIRE HARNESS                                | EACH | 4.28       |
| AT0A-2719-2 | MODULE HARNESS ASSEMBLY                     | EACH | 82.66      |
| AT0A-2719-3 | MODULE HARNESS ASSEMBLY                     | EACH | 61.15      |
| AT0A-2736-1 | MOV,TERMINAL ASSEMBLY                       | EACH | 5.29       |
| AT0A-2736-2 | MOV. WITH TERMINAL 275                      | EACH | 8.23       |
| AT0A-2736-3 | MOV, WITH FORK TERMINALS 275V               | EACH | 13.61      |
| AT0A-2736-4 | MOV, HEAT WRAP/TERMINALS 550-5              | EACH | 14.37      |
| AT0A-2736-7 | MOV, HEAT WRAP/TERMINALS 30V                | EACH | 9.83       |
| AT0A-2736-8 | MOV, TERMINAL ASSEMBLY                      | EACH | 10.04      |
| AT0A-2736-9 | MOV, TERMINAL ASSEMBLY                      | EACH | 19.87      |
| AT0A-2779-2 | TRANSFORMER ASSM FOR GRIDDLE                | EACH | 80.26      |
| AT0A-2779-3 | TRANSFORMER ASSM FOR EVOLUTION              | EACH | 95.51      |
| AT0A-2788-1 | POWER CORD 10AWG 4 CON. ASSY                | EACH | 31.37      |
| AT0A-2788-4 | POWER CORD ASSEMBLY - INCLUDES L6-30P PLUG  | EACH | 100.09     |
| AT0A-2788-8 | POWER CORD ASSEMBLY - INCLUDES L15-30P PLUG | EACH | 198.42     |

| <b>PART NUMBER</b> | <b>DESCRIPTION</b>                            | <b>U/M</b> | <b>LIST PRICE</b> |
|--------------------|---|------------|-------------------|
| AT0A-2788-9        | POWER CORD ASSEMBLY - INCLUDES 15-50P PLUG    | EACH       | 232.72            |
| AT0A-2788-10       | POWER CABLE ASSEMBLY - INCLUDES 15-50P PLUG   | EACH       | 439.37            |
| AT0A-2788-12       | POWER CORD ASSEMBLY - INCLUDES 15-50P PLUG    | EACH       | 394.93            |
| AT0A-2788-13       | POWER CORD ASSEMBLY - INCLUDES L16-20P PLUG   | EACH       | 205.59            |
| AT0A-2788-16       | POWER CORD ASSEMBLY - INCULDES - 15-50P PLUG  | EACH       | 281.36            |
| AT0A-2788-17       | POWER CORD ASSEMBLY - INCLUDES 15-50P PLUG    | EACH       | 337.85            |
| AT0A-2788-19       | POWER CORD ASSEMBLY - INCLUDES L16-30P PLUG   | EACH       | 165.31            |
| AT0A-2876-2        | MDR W/TERMINALS ASSY (208/240V)               | EACH       | 243.05            |
| AT0A-2911-1        | POWER CORD (GAS)                              | EACH       | 67.83             |
| AT0A-2914-1        | LANYARD                                       | EACH       | 14.66             |
| AT0A-3071-61       | HARNESS ASSEMBLY                              | EACH       | 7.12              |
| AT0A-3071-62       | HARNESS ASSEMBLY                              | EACH       | 7.12              |
| AT0A-3506-1        | GROUNDING HARNESS ASSEMBLY                    | EACH       | 14.20             |
| AT0A-3519-1        | STEAM N' HOLD REED SWITCH ASSEMBLY            | EACH       | 118.57            |
| AT0A-3519-2        | EVOLUTION ELECTRIC REED SWITCH ASSEMBLY       | EACH       | 113.87            |
| AT0A-3519-3        | EVOLUTION GAS REED SWITCH ASSEMBLY            | EACH       | 108.98            |
| AT0A-3660-1        | SENSOR MAGNETIC PROXIMITY ASSY                | EACH       | 48.59             |
| AT0E-1049-2        | LIQUIDTIGHT STRAIN RELIEF & CORD GRIP 3/4"    | EACH       | 174.79            |
| AT0E-1049-3        | CONNECTOR, 1/2" HUB STRAIN RELIEF & CORD GRIP | EACH       | 21.84             |
| AT0E-1049-4        | CORD GRIP (LARGE SIZE)                        | EACH       | 25.04             |
| AT0E-1049-5        | CORD GRIP (SMALL SIZE)                        | EACH       | 32.68             |
| AT0E-1049-6        | CORD GRIP - 17KW STEAMER                      | EACH       | 85.64             |
| AT0E-1049-7        | CORD GRIP STRAIN RELIEF                       | EACH       | 32.51             |
| AT0E-1051-2        | POWER CORD PLUG NEMA 15-50P                   | EACH       | 58.64             |
| AT0E-1051-3        | POWER CORD PLUG-NEMA L6-30P                   | EACH       | 37.59             |
| AT0E-1051-4        | POWER CORD PLUG -NEMA L15-30P                 | EACH       | 31.42             |
| AT0E-1051-5        | POWER CORD PLUG-NEMA L16-20P                  | EACH       | 74.59             |
| AT0E-1051-6        | POWER CORD PLUG-NEMA 6-50P                    | EACH       | 163.25            |
| AT0E-1051-7        | POWER CORD SUPPLY PLUG L16-30P                | EACH       | 99.15             |
| AT0E-1134-2        | 2 POSITION TERMINAL BLOCK                     | EACH       | 2.71              |
| AT0E-1134-3        | TERMINAL BLOCK., 3 POSITION                   | EACH       | 9.75              |
| AT0E-1134-4        | TERMINAL BLOCK-4 POSITION                     | EACH       | 23.29             |
| AT0E-1134-5        | 5 POSITION TERMINAL BLOCK                     | EACH       | 15.29             |
| AT0E-1134-6        | 6 POSITION TERMINAL BLOCK                     | EACH       | 33.43             |
| AT0E-1587-1        | CONTACTOR, 3 POLE 208/240v                    | EACH       | 60.31             |
| AT0E-1587-2        | CONTACTOR                                     | EACH       | 70.75             |
| AT0E-1587-3        | CONTACTOR 3-POLE IN & OUT                     | EACH       | 87.61             |
| AT0E-1587-4        | CONTACTOR (3 POLE 24V)                        | EACH       | 53.40             |
| AT0E-1587-5        | CONTACTOR, 3 POLE 208/240v                    | EACH       | 56.89             |
| AT0E-1800-1        | INDICATOR LAMP, GREEN 24V                     | EACH       | 14.32             |
| AT0E-1800-2        | INDICATOR LAMP, RED 24V                       | EACH       | 9.96              |
| AT0E-1800-4        | INDICATOR LIGHT GREEN 208/240V                | EACH       | 8.23              |

| PART NUMBER  | DESCRIPTION   | U/M  | LIST PRICE |
|--------------|---|------|------------|
| AT0E-1800-5  | INDICATOR LIGHT RED 208/240V  | EACH | 8.23       |
| AT0E-1800-6  | INDICATOR LIGHT AMBER 208/240V  | EACH | 8.23       |
| AT0E-1800-9  | INDICATOR LIGHT CLEAR 208/240V  | EACH | 8.13       |
| AT0E-2059-3  | SOLID STATE RELAY   | EACH | 93.07      |
| AT0E-2084-1  | POWER CORD 120V   | EACH | 43.70      |
| AT0E-2084-2  | POWER CORD 240 V  | EACH | 60.39      |
| AT0E-2086-1  | CORD GRIP LOCKING NUT 1/2"  | EACH | 1.09       |
| AT0E-2086-2  | CORD GRIP LOCK NUT 3/4"   | EACH | 1.55       |
| AT0E-2086-3  | CORD GRIP LOCK NUT  | EACH | 2.48       |
| AT0E-2086-4  | CORD GRIP LOCK NUT 1 1/4  | EACH | 3.04       |
| AT0E-2297-1  | TIMER, 90 MINUTE  | EACH | 98.66      |
| AT0E-2297-2  | TIMER, 180 MINUTE   | EACH | 142.67     |
| AT0E-2297-3  | 20 MINUTE TIMER   | EACH | 213.63     |
| AT0E-2500-1  | TIMER RELAY   | EACH | 92.90      |
| AT0E-2500-2  | TIMER RELAY   | EACH | 136.30     |
| AT0E-2559-1  | DC THERMOSTAT   | EACH | 162.20     |
| AT0E-2559-2  | AC THERMOSTAT   | EACH | 217.14     |
| AT0E-2559-3  | THERMOSTAT - ACCU-STEAM GAS - S/N 2350 & LOWER  | EACH | 239.40     |
| AT0E-2559-4  | THERMOSTAT - ACCU-STEAM MODEL EGF S/N 2369 & LOWER  | EACH | 217.14     |
| AT0E-2559-6  | RTD THERMOSTAT - ACCU-STEAM MODEL EGD S/N 7547 & HIGHER,<br>MODEL GGF & PGF S/N 2351 & HIGHER | EACH | 200.27     |
| AT0E-2559-7  | RTD THERMOSTAT ACCU-STEAM MODEL EGF - S/N 2370 & HIGHER                                       | EACH | 218.48     |
| AT0E-2580-1  | 4" CABLE TIE  | EACH | 0.09       |
| AT0E-2580-2  | 7-1/2" CABLE TIE  | EACH | 0.17       |
| AT0E-2617-3  | WIRE HARNESS  | EACH | 4.37       |
| AT0E-2617-31 | WIRE HARNESS  | EACH | 4.37       |
| AT0E2617-32  | WIRE HARNESS  | EACH | 4.37       |
| AT0E-2617-33 | WIRE HARNESS  | EACH | 4.37       |
| AT0E-2662-1  | CONTROL TRANSFORMER, 480V   | EACH | 279.31     |
| AT0E-2662-3  | TRANSFORMER   | EACH | 242.76     |
| AT0E-2662-5  | CONTROL TRANSFORMER, 480V   | EACH | 154.29     |
| AT0E-2705-1  | THERMOSTAT 122 SERIES ACCU-STEAM MODEL EGD S/N 7546 & LOWER                                   | EACH | 184.18     |
| AT0E-2708-1  | FUSE BLOCK & TERMINAL, 2 POSITION   | EACH | 7.90       |
| AT0E-2708-2  | FUSE BLOCK & TERMINAL, 4 POSIITON   | EACH | 9.18       |
| AT0E-2717-1  | MOV TRANSIENT SUPPRESSOR 275V   | EACH | 1.66       |
| AT0E-2717-2  | MOV TRANSIENT SUPPRESSOR, 550V  | EACH | 3.91       |
| AT0E-2717-3  | MOV TRANSIENT SUPPRESSOR 30V  | EACH | 1.13       |
| AT0E-2731-1  | FUSE, SLO BLOW, 3 AMP   | EACH | 2.23       |
| AT0E-2731-2  | FUSE, SLO-BLO 1-1/4A  | EACH | 2.40       |
| AT0E2731-3   | SLO BLOW FUSE, 3 AMP  | EACH | 2.44       |
| AT0E-2731-3  | FUSE 1/2 A 250 V  | EACH | 2.80       |
| AT0E-2731-4  | SLO BLOW FUSE, 3/4 A 250 V1.92  | EACH | 2.10       |
| AT0E-2807-1  | BUZZER TIMER  | EACH | 15.17      |

| PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION  | U/M  | LIST PRICE |
|-------------|--|------|------------|
| AT0E-2825-4 | GENERAL PURPOSE RELAY 208/240  | EACH | 20.50      |
| AT0E-2825-5 | GENERAL PURPOSE RELAY 24 VAC   | EACH | 15.65      |
| AT0E-2825-6 | GENERAL PURPOSE RELAY 24 VDC   | EACH | 31.28      |
| AT0E-2869-1 | WASHER DIE GRADE 3/8"  | EACH | 0.65       |
| AT0E-2874-2 | TOGGLE SWITCH  | EACH | 59.08      |
| AT0E-2874-3 | TOGGLE SWITCH  | EACH | 25.82      |
| AT0E-2885-3 | RTD TEMPERATURE SENSOR - ACCU-STEAM MODEL EGF S/N 2370 & HIGHER, MODEL GGF & PGF S/N 2351 & HIGHER | EACH | 94.25      |
| AT0E-2885-4 | TEMPERTATURE SENSOR - ACCU-STEAM MODEL EGD S/N 7546 & LOWER  | EACH | 75.31      |
| AT0E-2885-5 | RTD TEMPERATURE SENSOR - ACCU-STEAM MODEL EGD S/N 7547 & HIGHER                                    | EACH | 112.17     |
| AT0E-2885-6 | RTD TEMPERATURE SENSOR - ACCU-STEAM MODEL EG2083C22 MFG DATE 11/08 & ABOVE                         | EACH | 142.54     |
| AT0E-2945-1 | STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING  | EACH | 1.05       |
| AT0E-3025-2 | INSULATOR STRIP  | EACH | 3.23       |
| AT0E-3062-3 | MARKER STRIP, 6 POSITION   | EACH | 3.53       |
| AT0E-3162-1 | FAST ACTING FUSE, .5 AMP   | EACH | 1.39       |
| AT0E-3230-1 | STEAM N HOLD WATER LEVEL CONTROL BOARD S/N 34026 & HIGHER  | EACH | 166.05     |
| AT0E-3230-2 | EVOLUTION WATER LEVEL CONTROL BOARD  | EACH | 166.05     |
| AT0E-3310-2 | PLUG, INT'L w/PVC SLEEVE, 240-415 VOLT   | EACH | 138.08     |
| AT0E-3336-1 | ROTARY, ON OFF SWITCH  | EACH | 29.90      |
| AT0E-3336-2 | ROTARY ON /OFF SWITCH  | EACH | 28.52      |
| AT0E-3337-1 | PUSH BUTTON ON (GREEN)   | EACH | 17.18      |
| AT0E-3337-2 | PUSH BUTTON OFF (RED)  | EACH | 19.07      |
| AT0E-3338-1 | PUSH BUTTON CONTACT ON (GREEN)   | EACH | 19.07      |
| AT0E-3338-2 | PUSH BUTTON CONTACT OFF (RED)  | EACH | 17.79      |
| AT0E-3339-1 | MOUNTING LATCH   | EACH | 8.65       |
| AT0E-3384-1 | POWER CORD STRAIN RELIEF, 3/4" NPT LT  | EACH | 27.64      |
| AT0E-3453-1 | TERMINAL BLOCK   | EACH | 38.56      |
| AT0E-3482-1 | TERMINAL BLOCK SPACER  | FT   | 15.16      |
| AT0E-3505-1 | TERMINAL RING, HIGH TEMP NON INS   | EACH | 2.58       |
| AT0E-3540-3 | GREASE SILICONE DIELECTRIC 5 GRAM  | EACH | 2.27       |
| AT0E-3561-1 | REPEAT CYCLE TIMER   | EACH | 172.73     |
| AT0E-3568-2 | DIGITAL THERMOSTAT   | EACH | 622.47     |
| AT0E-3617-2 | SWITCH, AIR PRESSURE   | EACH | 29.15      |
| AT0E-3617-3 | SWITCH AIR PRESSURE - BLOWER EVOLUTION GAS   | EACH | 24.15      |
| AT0E-3625-1 | QUANTUM SERIES 130 CONTROLLER  | EACH | 249.95     |
| AT0E-3626-1 | RTD SENSOR FOR EVOLUTION   | EACH | 85.95      |
| AT0E-3654-1 | ALARM, PIEZO ELECTRIC  | EACH | 33.51      |
| AT0E-3654-2 | ALARM, PIEZO ELECTRIC  | EACH | 19.14      |
| AT0E-3654-3 | ALARM PIEZO ELECTRONIC   | EACH | 46.93      |
| AT0E-3654-4 | VOLUMN CNTRL FOR PIEZO ALARM   | EACH | 3.06       |
| AT0E-3661-1 | THERMOCOUPLE   | EACH | 32.68      |
| AT0E-3759-1 | BLOWER   | EACH | 277.58     |

| PART NUMBER     | DECIPTION                                  | U/M  | LIST PRICE |
|-----------------|--|------|------------|
| AT0E-3760-2     | AUTOMATIC IGNITION SYSTEM - EVOLUTION GAS  | EACH | 155.48     |
| AT0E-3795       | IGNITOR/SENSOR PROBE - EVOLUTION GAS       | EACH | 47.50      |
| AT0E-3810-1     | CABLE, IGNITION                            | EACH | 21.54      |
| AT0E-3823-1     | BREAKER, THERMAL CIRCUIT                   | EACH | 15.86      |
| AT0F-1017-31002 | NUT, SERRATED HEX, 8-32, ZINC              | EACH | 0.26       |
| PART NUMBER     | DESCRIPTION                                | U/M  | LIST PRICE |
| AT0F-1017-41001 | #10-24UNC HEX SERRATED NUT                 | EACH | 0.34       |
| AT0F-1017-41002 | SERRATED FLANGE NUT 10-24                  | EACH | 0.09       |
| AT0F-1017-51002 | HEX SERRATED NUT 1/4-20 ZINC               | EACH | 0.13       |
| AT0F-1046-21040 | 6-32 X 1/2 SLOT HEAD BINDER SCREW          | EACH | 0.13       |
| AT0F-1046-31030 | M/S 8-32 X3/8 TRUSS PHIL 18.8              | EACH | 0.29       |
| AT0F-1046-41030 | SCREW, #10-24 TRUSS HEAD                   | EACH | 0.21       |
| AT0F-1046-41040 | SCREW, #10-24 TRUSS HEAD                   | EACH | 0.44       |
| AT0F-1052-21002 | WASHER, #6 TYPE B PLAIN                    | EACH | 0.08       |
| AT0F-1052-31002 | WASHER, SAE FLAT #8                        | EACH | 0.04       |
| AT0F-1052-41000 | WASHER # TYPE B PLAIN                      | EACH | 0.26       |
| AT0F-1052-41002 | FLAT WASHER #10 SAE ZINC                   | EACH | 0.04       |
| AT0F-1052-43010 | WASHER #10 TYPE B CUSTOM                   | EACH | 0.09       |
| AT0F-1052-43012 | WASHER                                     | EACH | 0.09       |
| AT0F-1052-51000 | WASHER FLAT 1/4" SS                        | EACH | 0.21       |
| AT0F-1052-51002 | FLAT WASHER, 1/4, TYPE B                   | EACH | 0.10       |
| AT0F-1052-53000 | FLAT WASHER, .300 ID x .75 OD              | EACH | 1.13       |
| AT0F-1052-71000 | PLAIN WASHER                               | EACH | 2.66       |
| AT0F-1052-81000 | FLAT WASHER 1/2 18.8 SS                    | EACH | 0.09       |
| AT0F-1052-81002 | FLAT WASHER                                | EACH | 0.09       |
| AT0F-1921-51051 | BOLT, CARRIAGE SS 1/4-20 X5/8              | EACH | 0.59       |
| AT0F-1921-61060 | CARRIAGE BOLT 5/16 X 3/4                   | EACH | 0.09       |
| AT0F-1922-40000 | #10 LOCK WASHER                            | EACH | 0.09       |
| AT0F-1922-40002 | SPLIT LOCKWASHER #10 ZINC                  | EACH | 0.04       |
| AT0F-1922-50000 | WASHER LOCK HELICAL SPRING                 | EACH | 0.17       |
| AT0F-1922-50002 | SPLIT LOCKWASHER 1/4, ZINC                 | EACH | 0.09       |
| AT0F-1922-6000  | SPLIT LOCKWASHER 5/16 18.8 SS              | EACH | 0.09       |
| AT0F-1922-80000 | SPLIT LOCKWASHER 1/2 18.8 SS               | EACH | 0.09       |
| AT0F-2061-23050 | SCREW 6/32 X 5/8" SS FLT HD PH             | EACH | 0.04       |
| AT0F-2061-41060 | M/S 10-24 x 3/4 PHILLIPS FLAT              | EACH | 0.44       |
| AT0F-2061-41080 | #10-24 x 1" PHILLIPS FHMS, QRD             | EACH | 0.26       |
| AT0F-2061-41140 | #10 - 24 x 1 3/4" UNC SCREW PHILLIPS FH SS | EACH | 0.42       |
| AT0F-2061-41160 | #10 x 2" UNC SCREW PHILLIPS FH SS          | EACH | 0.80       |
| AT0F-2451-32036 | #8 SCREW TAMPER PROOF TRUSS HD             | EACH | 1.40       |
| AT0F-2451-32046 | SPANNER DRLD #8X1/2 PN HD SS               | EACH | 1.63       |
| AT0F-2632-21001 | ACORN NUTS                                 | EACH | 7.06       |
| AT0F-2632-31101 | ACORN NUT HIGH CROWN 8-32                  | EACH | 7.65       |

| PART NUMBER     | DESCRIPTION                            | U/M  | LIST PRICE |
|-----------------|--|------|------------|
| ATOF-2632-40001 | ACORN NUT 10-32 HEX HEAD               | EACH | 8.09       |
| ATOF-2632-50001 | 1/4 -20 ACORN NUT                      | EACH | 1.05       |
| ATOF-2663-1     | BELLVILLE WASHER; H D HEATER           | EACH | 3.32       |
| ATOF-2663-2     | WASHER, .937 OD BELLEVILLE             | EACH | 2.06       |
| ATOF-2665-20045 | HEX SS THREADED STANDOFF               | EACH | 3.32       |
| ATOF-2666-10006 | WASHER LOCK INTERNAL-EXTERNAL          | EACH | 0.09       |
| ATOF-2666-20000 | WASHER, #6 INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK         | EACH | 1.31       |
| ATOF-2666-21006 | #6 EXTERNAL TOOTH WASHER               | EACH | 0.09       |
| ATOF-2666-30000 | INTERNAL TOOTH L/W #8 ZINC             | EACH | 0.13       |
| ATOF-2666-40000 | WASHER, #10 INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK        | EACH | 0.13       |
| ATOF-2666-51002 | LOCK WASHER 1/4 ZINC EXTTOOTH          | EACH | 0.09       |
| ATOF-2666-70002 | INTERNAL TOOTH L/W 3/8, SS             | EACH | 0.21       |
| ATOF-2691-21002 | NUT # 6-32 NYLOC ZINC                  | EACH | 0.35       |
| ATOF-2691-31001 | NUT # 8/32 NYLOC SS                    | EACH | 0.38       |
| ATOF-2691-31002 | NYLOC INS L/N 8-32 ZINC                | EACH | 0.31       |
| ATOF-2691-31011 | #8-32 NYLOC NUT, 316 SS, QRD           | EACH | 0.42       |
| ATOF-2691-41001 | NUT #10-24 NYLOC                       | EACH | 2.92       |
| ATOF-2691-41011 | #10-24 NYLOC NUT, 316 SS, QRD          | EACH | 0.44       |
| ATOF-2691-51000 | NYLOC NUT 1/4 - 20 STAINLESS           | EACH | 0.42       |
| ATOF-2755-21020 | SCREW PH RND HD SS #6X1/4"             | EACH | 0.11       |
| ATOF-2755-21042 | 6-32 X 1/2 M/S PHILLIPS, RD HD         | EACH | 0.17       |
| ATOF-2755-21050 | 6-32 x 5/8 M/S PHIL RND-SS             | EACH | 0.04       |
| ATOF-2755-21060 | M/S 6-32 x 3/4 ROUND PHIL, SS          | EACH | 0.13       |
| ATOF-2755-21062 | SCREW M/S #6 X 3/4" ZINC               | EACH | 0.13       |
| ATOF-2755-21100 | SCREW, 6-32 X 1.25"                    | EACH | 0.67       |
| ATOF-2755-21102 | PHILLIPS RH SCREW #6 UNC 1/4"          | EACH | 0.21       |
| ATOF-2755-31030 | SCREW                                  | EACH | 0.13       |
| ATOF-2755-31060 | SCREW, PH/RD HEAD #8-32 X 3/4          | EACH | 0.13       |
| ATOF-2755-31062 | SCREW                                  | EACH | 0.13       |
| ATOF-2755-31080 | SCREW, #8-32x1 PHILLIPS ROUND          | EACH | 0.17       |
| ATOF-2755-31102 | 8-32 x 1-1/4 SCREW                     | EACH | 0.13       |
| ATOF-2755-40040 | SCREW #10-32 X 1/2" PH PAN HD          | EACH | 0.21       |
| ATOF-2755-40042 | PHILLIPS RD HD SCREW,10-32X1/2         | EACH | 0.09       |
| ATOF-2755-40050 | SCREW #10-32 X 5/8 PHLP RHS SS         | EACH | 0.31       |
| ATOF-2755-40052 | SCREW, 10-32x3/4 PHILLIPS ROUND HEAD   | EACH | 0.13       |
| ATOF-2755-41002 | SCREW                                  | EACH | 0.17       |
| ATOF-2755-41020 | SCREW PH/RD HEAD #10-24x1/4"           | EACH | 0.17       |
| ATOF-2755-41022 | SCREW, 10-24x1/4 PHILLIPS ROUN         | EACH | 0.21       |
| ATOF-2755-41040 | SCREW- #10-24 x 1/2" LONG              | EACH | 0.25       |
| ATOF-2755-41042 | 10-24 x 1/2 M/S ROUND HD PHILLIPS ZINC | EACH | 0.13       |
| ATOF-2755-41060 | #10-24 x 3/4" PHILLIPS RHS, QRD        | EACH | 0.21       |
| ATOF-2755-51080 | 1/4 X 20 X 1 PH HP SCREW               | EACH | 0.09       |



| PART NUMBER     | DESCRIPTION   | U/M  | LIST PRICE |
|-----------------|---|------|------------|
| ATOF-2755-51082 | PHILLIPS RD HD SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1" ZINC              | EACH | 0.17       |
| ATOF-2773-21030 | SCREW TREAD CUTTING 6-32 X3/8 SS                    | EACH | 0.30       |
| ATOF-2773-31030 | SCREW, PHILLIPS ROUND HEAD THREAD CUTTING TYPE F    | EACH | 0.21       |
| ATOF-2777-31030 | S/M/S #8 3/8 TRUSS PHIL 18.8 SS                     | EACH | 0.29       |
| ATOF-2778-11002 | NUT HEX #4 SS                                       | EACH | 0.10       |
| ATOF-2778-21001 | #6-32 UNC-2B SS HEX MACHINE SCREW NUT               | EACH | 0.40       |
| ATOF-2778-31002 | NUT, HEX #8-32 UNC-2B                               | EACH | 0.09       |
| ATOF-2778-40002 | NUT   | EACH | 0.21       |
| ATOF-2778-41001 | NUT-HEX #10-24                                      | EACH | 0.25       |
| ATOF-2778-41004 | NUT-HEX   | EACH | 0.21       |
| ATOF-2778-51002 | NUT, HEX 1/4-20 (ZINC)                              | EACH | 0.08       |
| ATOF-2778-61000 | NUT HEX 5/16 -18 SS                                 | EACH | 0.31       |
| ATOF-2778-61002 | HEX FINISH NUT 5/16-18                              | EACH | 0.09       |
| ATOF-2778-71001 | HEX NUT 3/8 x 16 SS                                 | EACH | 1.35       |
| ATOF-2778-80000 | HEX FINISH NUT 1/2-13 18.8 SS                       | EACH | 0.09       |
| ATOF-2778-81002 | NUT, HEX 1-13 ZINK PLATED                           | EACH | 1.09       |
| ATOF-2875-50050 | 1/4-20 x 5/8LG HHMS T304 SS                         | EACH | 0.52       |
| ATOF-2875-51040 | 1/4-20 x 1/2 LG HEX HD SCREW, T304                  | EACH | 0.67       |
| ATOF-2875-51040 | 1/4-20 x 1/2 LG HEX HD SCREW, T304                  | EACH | 0.44       |
| ATOF-2875-51041 | 1/4-20 x 1/2" HEX HD MACHINE SREW,SS                | EACH | 1.01       |
| ATOF-2875-51050 | SCREW, 1/4 UNC X 5/8                                | EACH | 0.09       |
| ATOF-2875-51060 | BOLT, HX HD 1/4-20 x 3/4 (3,000)                    | EACH | 0.44       |
| ATOF-2875-51062 | BOLT, HX HD 1/4-20 x 3/4 (3,000)                    | EACH | 0.17       |
| ATOF-2875-71080 | HEX HEAD BOLT 3/8 x 16 x 1 SS                       | EACH | 1.83       |
| ATOF-2875-71100 | 3/8-16 HEX HEAD MACHINE SCREW                       | EACH | 1.62       |
| ATOF-2895-51002 | 1/4-20 CENTER LOCK NUT                              | EACH | 0.21       |
| ATOF-2899-1     | FIBER WASHER  | EACH | 0.31       |
| ATOF-2909-1     | 3/8" NPT PIPE LOCK NUT                              | EACH | 5.21       |
| ATOF-2937-1     | U-NUT   | EACH | 1.53       |
| ATOF-3012-1     | SPACER, ROUND                                       | EACH | 4.16       |
| ATOF-3222-31025 | SCREW P, PH, THREAD CUTTING 8/ 32 X 1/4" SS         | EACH | 0.31       |
| ATOF-3368-1     | BLIND RIVET   | EACH | 4.40       |
| ATOF-3368-2     | BLIND RIVET, FLOATING INNER DOOR                    | EACH | 0.40       |
| ATOF-3371-1     | ROTARY SHAFT SEAL NUT                               | EACH | 6.05       |
| ATOF-3390-1     | TIMER NUT, INTERNAL THERMOSTAT                      | EACH | 0.26       |
| ATOF-3401-1     | NUT, 1/4-20 COATED W/NYLOC PRECOAT 80 - CAST HEATER | EACH | 0.57       |
| ATOF-3405-1     | FENDER WASHER - CAST HEATER                         | EACH | 0.34       |
| ATOF-3405-2     | WASHER, ROUND FLAT                                  | EACH | 1.31       |
| ATOF-3448-21166 | SCREW, 6-40 X 2 LG TAMPER PROOF PAN HEAD MACHINED   | EACH | 1.22       |
| ATOF-3448-31036 | #8 SCREW TAMPER PROOF TRUSS HD                      | EACH | 1.18       |
| ATOF-3448-31045 | SCREW 8-32 TAMPER PROOF                             | EACH | 0.88       |
| ATOF-3448-31046 | SCREW, 8-32 X 1/2 LG TAMPER PROOF PAN HEAD MACHINED | EACH | 1.30       |

| PART NUMBER     | DESCRIPTION  | U/M  | LIST PRICE |
|-----------------|--|------|------------|
| AT0F-3448-41036 | SCREW 10-32 X 3/8 TAMPER PROOF                       | EACH | 0.88       |
| AT0F-3448-41046 | SCREW, 10-24 X 1/2 LG TAMPER PROOF PAN HEAD MACHINED | EACH | 1.30       |
| AT0F-3448-41065 | SCREW, 10-24   | EACH | 1.34       |
| AT0F-3448-41066 | SCREW, 10-24 X 3/4 LG TAMPER PROOF PAN HEAD MACHINED | EACH | 1.34       |
| AT0F-3448-41125 | SCREW, 10-24   | EACH | 1.34       |
| AT0F-3448-41166 | SCREW, 10-24   | EACH | 1.34       |
| AT0F-3448-4136  | SCREW, DRILLED SPANNER PAN HEAD MACHINE              | EACH | 1.30       |
| AT0F-3448-51066 | TAMPER PROOF TRUSS 1/4 X 3/4                         | EACH | 2.06       |
| AT0F-3480-41066 | SCREW SPANNER 10-24X3/4 FLHD                         | EACH | 1.33       |
| AT0F-3480-41086 | SCREW. 10-24 X 1 LG TAMPER PRO                       | EACH | 1.72       |
| AT0F-3480-41126 | 10-24 X 1-1/2 TAMPER PROOF FIT                       | EACH | 1.49       |
| AT0F-3480-41166 | SCREW #10-24 X 2                                     | EACH | 1.87       |
| AT0F-3620-21042 | SCREW,   | EACH | 0.09       |
| AT0F-3620-21052 | SCREW 6-32 PPH SWAGE FORM ZINC                       | EACH | 0.13       |
| AT0F-3620-40032 | SCREW, PPH #10-32 X 3/8 SWAGE FORM                   | EACH | 0.17       |
| AT0F-3621-1     | NUT, UNDERSIZED MACHINE SCREW                        | EACH | 0.13       |
| AT0F-3657-1     | RETAINING E-RING                                     | EACH | 2.10       |
| AT0F-3668-1     | SS WAVE SPRING WASHER                                | EACH | 1.57       |
| AT0F-3740-31035 | SCREW PAN HD TYPE 23 8-32 X 3/                       | EACH | 0.34       |
| AT0F-3827-30031 | THOMAS RETAINER SCREW-DRI-LOC                        | EACH | 3.93       |
| AT0F-3889-41000 | NUT TRI GROOVE                                       | EACH | 2.18       |
| AT0F-3889-50000 | WASHER LOCK INTERNAL                                 | EACH | 2.25       |
| AT0F-3894-1     | RING CIRCULAR PUSH-ON                                | EACH | 8.00       |
| AT0F-3927-71055 | SCREW M5 X .8 X 10 PHLP PAN HD                       | EACH | 0.88       |
| AT0G-3449-1     | BULB SEAL 24" FRONT SKIRT                            | EACH | 21.38      |
| AT0G-3449-2     | BULB SEAL 36" FRONT SKIRT                            | EACH | 25.45      |
| AT0G-3449-3     | BULB SEAL 48" FRONT SKIRT                            | EACH | 30.03      |
| AT0G-4311-1     | O-RING   | EACH | 25.91      |
| AT0H-1090-1     | ADJUSTABLE FOOT INSERTS ROUND                        | EACH | 8.17       |
| AT0H-1090-2     | ADJUSTABLE FOOT, SQUARE                              | EACH | 13.48      |
| AT0H-1093-1     | FLANGED FOOT-GRIDDLES/STEAMERS                       | EACH | 21.45      |
| AT0H-1093-2     | FLANGED FOOT-SNH STANDS                              | EACH | 14.12      |
| AT0H-1455-2     | KNOB, WITH D SPRING                                  | EACH | 15.25      |
| AT0H-2479-1     | 4" CASTER W/O BRAKE-GRIDDLE STAND                    | EACH | 24.39      |
| AT0H-2479-2     | 4" CASTER W/BRAKE-GRIDDLE STAND                      | EACH | 27.18      |
| AT0H-2479-3     | 5" CASTER  | EACH | 31.66      |
| AT0H-2479-4     | 5" CASTER W/BRAKE                                    | EACH | 38.90      |
| AT0H-2479-7     | CASTER NON BRAKE                                     | EACH | 32.13      |
| AT0H-2479-8     | CASTERS W/BRAKES                                     | EACH | 34.52      |
| AT0H-2576-1     | 7/8" PLASTIC GROMMET                                 | EACH | 0.42       |
| AT0H-2576-3     | GROMMET, 1 1/2" PLASTIC                              | EACH | 2.18       |
| AT0H-2614-1     | VACUUM GAUGE 2"                                      | EACH | 47.38      |

| PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION                                    | U/M  | LIST PRICE |
|-------------|--|------|------------|
| AT0H-2840-1 | TEMPERATURE GAUGE 2"                           | EACH | 57.41      |
| AT0H-3034-3 | KIT PROPANE TO NATURAL GAS CONV                | EACH | 14.33      |
| AT0H-3035-1 | 24" PROPANE CONVERSION KIT                     | EACH | 108.06     |
| AT0H-3035-2 | 36" PROPANE CONVERSION KIT                     | EACH | 108.06     |
| AT0H-3035-3 | 48" PROPANE CONVERSION KIT                     | EACH | 118.99     |
| AT0H-3035-4 | 24" NATURAL GAS CONVERSION KIT                 | EACH | 108.06     |
| AT0H-3035-5 | 36" NATURAL GAS CONVERSION KIT                 | EACH | 108.06     |
| AT0H-3035-6 | 48" NATURAL GAS CONVERSION KIT                 | EACH | 118.99     |
| AT0H-3035-7 | GAS APPLIANCE STD CONVERSION KIT PROPANE       | EACH | 105.25     |
| AT0H-3035-8 | GAS APPLIANCE STD CONVERSION KIT NATURAL GAS   | EACH | 126.00     |
| AT0H-3040-1 | RUBBER FOOT TIP                                | EACH | 1.55       |
| AT0H-3385-1 | CUPPED REDUCING WASHER, INT'L                  | EACH | 1.53       |
| AT0H-3407-1 | C B SUPPORT, REVERSE MT'G                      | EACH | 0.46       |
| AT0H-3412-2 | THERMO PASTE, WAKEFIELD 120 T120-2             | EACH | 39.72      |
| AT0H-3412-3 | THERMO PASTE, WAKEFIELD 120T 4g                | EACH | 13.46      |
| AT0H-3544-1 | 2" LENSE COVER                                 | EACH | 2.36       |
| AT0H-3544-2 | 1.5" REPLACEMENT LENS                          | EACH | 2.23       |
| AT0H-3545-1 | BULK SEAL, FRONT SKIRT                         | FT   | 5.38       |
| AT0H-3641-1 | METAL GASKET/WASHER RING                       | EACH | 1.62       |
| AT0H-3656-1 | KNOB   | EACH | 20.50      |
| AT0H-3828-1 | THOMAS PUMP TEFLON DIAPHRAGM LINER             | EACH | 33.47      |
| AT0H-3829-1 | THOMAS DIAPHRAGM EPDM                          | EACH | 61.49      |
| AT0I-2524-1 | INSULATION 24 x 48 x 1                         | EACH | 8.39       |
| AT0I-2524-2 | INSULATION 24 x 48 x 1.5                       | EACH | 13.73      |
| AT0I-3804-1 | WHITE INSULATION                               | FT   | 15.50      |
| AT0M-3043-1 | TERMINAL REPAIR STUD                           | EACH | 24.49      |
| AT0P-1456-1 | HOSE BARB TO FEMALE PIPE 1/4 HOSE X 1/8        | EACH | 9.18       |
| AT0P-1456-2 | FEMALE CONNECTOR FITTING                       | EACH | 13.46      |
| AT0P-1456-3 | FEMALE, 3/8 MPT X 1/4 BARBED FITTING           | EACH | 7.90       |
| AT0P-2089-4 | ELBOW, STREET 90 DEGREES                       | EACH | 9.09       |
| AT0P-2090-1 | TEE 1/2 NPT SCH 40 IRON PIPE                   | EACH | 5.82       |
| AT0P-2091-4 | CLOSE NIPPLE PIPE -BLACK IRON PIPE             | EACH | 3.07       |
| AT0P-2094-1 | ELBOW 90DEG COMP. FITTING TO FEMALE PIPE       | EACH | 18.61      |
| AT0P-2096-1 | ELBOW, 90 DEGREE 1/2 NPT 50 3/8 TUBE           | EACH | 47.67      |
| AT0P-2096-2 | FITTING, 90D 3/8" TUBE FIT 1/4 NPT             | EACH | 9.09       |
| AT0P-2096-3 | 90 DEGREE COMPRESSION ELBOW                    | EACH | 9.62       |
| AT0P-2096-4 | FITTING 90, 1/4 TUBE FIT, 1/4 NPT TO MALE PIPE | EACH | 12.68      |
| AT0P-2097-2 | COMPRESSION FITTING TO MAKE PIPE               | EACH | 3.02       |
| AT0P-2097-4 | FITTING, 1/4"NPT M, 1/4" TUBE                  | EACH | 6.68       |
| AT0P-2618-1 | HOSE BARB FITTING, 1/2 X 1/4                   | EACH | 9.92       |
| AT0P-2618-2 | HOSE BARB FITTING, 1/2 BARB x                  | EACH | 10.00      |
| AT0P-2618-4 | HOSE, 3/4 BARB TO 3/8 NPTM                     | EACH | 25.78      |

| PART NUMBER     | DESCRIPTION                                     | U/M  | LIST PRICE |
|-----------------|---|------|------------|
| ATOP-2628-1     | BRASS ELBOW, 1/4" HOSE BARB x                   | EACH | 12.14      |
| ATOP-2628-2     | ELBOW, 90 DEG 1/4 NPT x 1/2 BA                  | EACH | 17.39      |
| ATOP-2628-3     | FITTING,90 ELBOW 1/8" NPTM TO 1/4" HOSE BARB    | EACH | 9.09       |
| ATOP-2704-1     | PVDF TEE 1/4"NPT X 1/2" BARB                    | EACH | 10.88      |
| ATOP-2714-1     | 1/4" HOSE CLAMP - DOUBLE TEETH                  | EACH | 2.01       |
| ATOP-2714-3     | HOSE CLAMP, 3/4" , DOUBLE TEETH                 | EACH | 3.32       |
| ATOP-2714-4     | 1" HOSE CLAMP DOUBLE TEETH                      | EACH | 3.41       |
| ATOP-2714-5     | HOSE CLAMP 1/2"ID / 3/4" OD                     | EACH | 1.93       |
| ATOP-2843-1     | UNION BLACK PIPE                                | EACH | 21.34      |
| ATOP-2844-1     | CROSS   | EACH | 21.89      |
| ATOP-2845-1     | ADAPTER, 5/8" OD FLARE X 1/2 NPT X 3/8 NPT MALE | EACH | 2.90       |
| ATOP-2846-1     | FLEX TUBE                                       | EACH | 19.18      |
| ATOP-2846-3     | FLEX TUBE, 5/8" X 3/4" COMP                     | EACH | 18.98      |
| ATOP-2847-1     | PRESSURE REGULATOR, (NATURAL GAS)               | EACH | 44.86      |
| ATOP-2847-2     | PRESSURE REGULATOR-PROPANE                      | EACH | 41.71      |
| ATOP-2848-1     | NIPPLE, REDUCING HEX                            | EACH | 3.33       |
| ATOP-2849-2     | STREET ELBOW, 1/8 X 1/8 LONG 90 DEGREES         | EACH | 23.55      |
| ATOP-2849-3     | STREET ELBOW, 1/8 X 1/8 MED, 90 DEG             | EACH | 11.41      |
| ATOP-2858-1     | TEE MAKE BRANCH 1/4 NPT                         | EACH | 16.08      |
| ATOP-2858-2     | MALE BRANCH TEE                                 | EACH | 14.81      |
| ATOP-2868-1     | NUT, NPSL 1/8                                   | EACH | 3.06       |
| ATOP-2987-1     | BARBED TEE FITTING, 1/4 X 1/4 X 1/4             | EACH | 5.77       |
| ATOP-2987-2     | BARBED TEE FITTING, 1/2 X 1/2 X 1/2             | EACH | 10.57      |
| ATOP-2987-3     | FITTING, BARBED TEE 3/4 x 3/4 x 3/4             | EACH | 28.36      |
| ATOP-3089-4     | FITTING   | EACH | 3.82       |
| ATOP-3233-1     | 2" TUBED FLOAT                                  | EACH | 34.36      |
| ATOP-3293-1     | COMPRESSION FITTING TO FEMALE                   | EACH | 7.25       |
| ATOP-3318-1     | ELBOW FITTING                                   | EACH | 23.47      |
| ATOP-3477-83000 | HOSE, SILICONE, BRAIDED REINFO                  | FT   | 20.03      |
| ATOP-3478-1     | BRASS ELBOW, 1/4' HOSE BARB x 1/8 FEMALE NPT    | EACH | 13.07      |
| ATOP-3481-1     | BRASS ELBOW, 1/2" MALE NPT BEADED HOSE BARB     | EACH | 52.35      |
| ATOP-3485-1     | PVDF BARBED TEE, 3/4" x 3/4" x                  | EACH | 93.66      |
| ATOP-3488-1     | ELBOW, PVDF (KYNAR) HOSE BARB                   | EACH | 23.07      |
| ATOP-3495-2     | MALE CONNECTOR, TUBE TO NPT, 1/4" X 1/8"        | EACH | 11.97      |
| ATOP-3497       | INLET VALVE FILL CAP                            | EACH | 4.06       |
| ATOP-3498       | INLET VALVE FILL CAP GASKET                     | EACH | 1.09       |
| ATOP-3498-1     | WASHER, GARDEN HOSE                             | EACH | 0.61       |
| ATOP-3499-1     | FILTER, INLET 60 MESH                           | EACH | 1.75       |
| ATOP-3504-30062 | HOSE, SILICONE, BRAIDED REINFORCED              | EACH | 42.69      |
| ATOP-3509-1     | WATER CONTROL VALVE 1/4" 240 V                  | EACH | 121.72     |
| ATOP-3509-2     | WATER CONTROL VALVE 24V                         | EACH | 95.88      |
|                 |   |      |            |

| PART NUMBER     | DESCRIPTION                         | U/M  | LIST PRICE |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|------|------------|
| ATOP-3512-12000 | 1/4" CLOSE NIPPLE BRASS             | EACH | 13.78      |
| ATOP-3512-32000 | PIPE BRASS 1/2' CLOSE NIPPLE        | EACH | 16.51      |
| ATOP-3518-1     | MALE ELBOW TUBE TO NPTM 1/4"x1/8"   | EACH | 16.21      |
| ATOP-3613-2     | REDUCER, HEX BRASS 3/8" x 1/4"      | EACH | 6.51       |
| ATOP-3614-1     | TEE BULL HEAD                       | EACH | 57.12      |
| ATOP-3614-2     | TEE, BULLHEAD                       | EACH | 57.12      |
| ATOP-3616-1     | ELBOW 90 DEG. HOSE BARB 1/2 x 1/4   | EACH | 23.47      |
| ATOP-3634-1     | TEE, STREET                         | EACH | 31.80      |
| ATOP-3635-1     | TUBE, GAS TRAIN                     | EACH | 12.26      |
| ATOP-3692-1     | PRESSURE REGULATOR GAS MODIFY       | EACH | 45.53      |
| ATOP-3798-1     | PIPE, BRASS                         | EACH | 14.33      |
| ATOP-3811-1     | ELBOW 45 STREET 3/4 NPT             | EACH | 68.96      |
| ATOP-3812-1     | ELBOW 90 FLANGED PIPE               | EACH | 31.54      |
| ATOP-3818-1     | VALVE, SOLENOID SHUT OFF            | EACH | 117.98     |
| ATOP-3833-63000 | 1/2" BULK HOSE / SOLD PER FOOT      | FT   | 17.30      |
| ATOP-3836-1     | FITTING,BARBED WYE                  | EACH | 9.92       |
| ATOP-4026-1     | CONNECTOR BARB FITTING              | EACH | 5.90       |
| AT1A-2426-5     | 6 PAN INNER DOOR, QRD, FLOATIN      | EACH | 622.06     |
| AT1A-2426-6     | 6 PAN INNER DOOR, QRD, LEFT HA      | EACH | 599.97     |
| AT1A-2426-8     | INNER DOOR ASSY/LEFT HAND/3 PAN     | EACH | 532.40     |
| AT1A-2427-1     | VALVE BRACKET ASSEMBLY              | EACH | 109.16     |
| AT1A-2427-1     | VALVE BRACKET ASSEMBLY              | EACH | 90.71      |
| AT1A-2428-1     | OUTER DOOR ASSY, RIGHT              | EACH | 603.94     |
| AT1A-2428-3     | 6 PAN OUTER DOOR, QRD, LEFT HAND    | EACH | 632.38     |
| AT1A-2428-5     | 6 PAN OUTER DOOR, QRD, FLOATING, RH | EACH | 610.79     |
| AT1A-2428-6     | 6 PAN OUTER DOOR, QRD, FLOATING, LH | EACH | 639.24     |
| AT1A-2511-5     | HEAT SINK ASSEMBLY                  | EACH | 381.74     |
| AT1A-2511-7     | HEAT SINK ASSEMBLY                  | EACH | 310.93     |
| AT1A-2548-1     | PAN RACK ASSEMBLY                   | EACH | 94.34      |
| AT1A-2613-1     | OVERTEMP HARNESS ASSY, 6 PAN        | EACH | 33.17      |
| AT1A-2613-2     | OVERTEMP HARNESS ASSY, 3 PAN        | EACH | 20.19      |
| AT1A-2616-1     | VACUUM GAUGE ASSEMBLY 2"            | EACH | 60.44      |
| AT1A-2623-1     | BOTTOM, REAR Z BARCKET ASSY         | EACH | 27.48      |
| AT1A-2623-3     | BOTTOM, REAR Z BRACKET ASSY         | EACH | 31.64      |
| AT1A-2626-1     | BOTTOM, FRONT Z BRACKET ASSY        | EACH | 36.22      |
| AT1A-2912-1     | QUICK RELEASE DOOR ASSY, 6 PAN RH   | EACH | 1178.35    |
| AT1A-2912-2     | DOOR ASSMBLY/RIGHT 3 PAN            | EACH | 935.72     |
| AT1A-2912-3     | QUICK REL DOOR LEFT HAND 6 PAN      | EACH | 1214.20    |
| AT1A-2912-4     | QUICK REL DOOR-LEFT HAND 3 PAN      | EACH | 1082.63    |
| AT1A-2984-1     | SQUARE TUBE MUFFLER ASSY            | EACH | 118.24     |
| AT1A-3038-1     | LEG BASE RIGHT ASSEMBLY             | EACH | 122.48     |
| AT1A-3038-2     | LEG BASE LEFT ASSEMBLY              | EACH | 123.53     |

| <b>PART NUMBER</b> | <b>DESCRIPTION</b>                             | <b>U/M</b> | <b>LIST PRICE</b> |
|--------------------|--|------------|-------------------|
| AT1A-3038-4        | LEG BASE FLANGE RIGHT ASSEMBLY                 | EACH       | 106.70            |
| AT1A-3038-5        | LEG BASE FLANGE LEFT ASSEMBLY                  | EACH       | 106.70            |
| AT1A-3295-2        | PRESSURE SWITCH (6 PAN SINGLE)                 | EACH       | 62.18             |
| AT1A-3295-4        | LOOP PRESSURE SWITCH ASSY, DUAL, 17KW          | EACH       | 146.78            |
| AT1A-3303-1        | THERMOMETER ASSY 2", 3 & 6 PAN                 | EACH       | 78.67             |
| AT1A-3400-1        | HEATER MOUNT BRACKET ASSEMBLY                  | EACH       | 82.53             |
| AT1A-3400-2        | HEATER MOUNT BRACKET ASSEMBLY                  | EACH       | 70.01             |
| AT1A-3447-1        | STEAMER DOOR LATCH                             | EACH       | 197.25            |
| AT1A-3501-10       | DOOR MODULE LH SNH2 6 PAN                      | EACH       | 1129.35           |
| AT1A-3501-11       | 6 PAN RT HAND DOOR W/HOLD OPEN                 | EACH       | 1542.24           |
| AT1A-3501-21       | 6 PAN HOLD / CRACK OPEN SNHII                  | EACH       | 1376.45           |
| AT1A-3501-9        | DOOR MODULE ASSY KIT/RT 6PAN                   | EACH       | 1129.35           |
| AT1A-3530-1        | CAST HEATER REPLACEMENT KIT                    | EACH       | 840.91            |
| AT1A-3530-2        | CAST HEATER REPLACEMENT KIT                    | EACH       | 840.91            |
| AT1A-3530-3        | CAST HEATER REPLACEMENT KIT                    | EACH       | 840.91            |
| AT1A-3530-4        | CAST HEATER REPLACEMENT KIT                    | EACH       | 840.91            |
| AT1A-3530-6        | CAST HEATER REPLACEMENT KIT                    | EACH       | 840.91            |
| AT1A-3530-7        | CAST HEATER REPLACEMENT KIT                    | EACH       | 840.91            |
| AT1A-3530-8        | CAST HEATER REPLACEMENT KIT                    | EACH       | 840.91            |
| AT1A-3596-1        | MTO-SHELL BOTTOM ASSEMBLY (EVO                 | EACH       | 174.80            |
| AT1A-3600-1        | DOOR ASSY- EVOLUTION                           | EACH       | 956.80            |
| AT1A-3600-3        | DOOR ASSEMBLY EVOLUTION                        | EACH       | 1168.54           |
| AT1A-3601-1        | WIRE RACK                                      | EACH       | 39.41             |
| AT1A-3601-2        | WIRE RACK ASSY                                 | EACH       | 34.48             |
| AT1A-3601-3        | WIRE RACK ASSY                                 | EACH       | 47.63             |
| AT1A-3601-4        | WIRE RACK ASSY                                 | EACH       | 186.27            |
| AT1A-3601-5        | WIRE RACK ASSY                                 | EACH       | 192.57            |
| AT1A-3605-1        | STEAMER WIRING HARNESS                         | EACH       | 268.86            |
| AT1A-3629-1        | EVOLUTION STEAMER TOP PANEL ASSY               | EACH       | 265.20            |
| AT1A-3647-1        | INNER DOOR PANEL, EVOLUTION                    | EACH       | 404.08            |
| AT1A-3663-1        | ENCLOSURE,STEAM COLLECTOR ASSY                 | EACH       | 312.30            |
| AT1A-3667-1        | PANEL, DISTRIBUTION ASSY 12K & HIGHER          | EACH       | 440.20            |
| AT1A-3667-2        | PANEL, DISTRIBUTION ASSY 8K-11K                | EACH       | 407.16            |
| AT1A-3667-3        | PANEL, DISTRIBUTION ASSY 6K-8K                 | EACH       | 386.28            |
| AT1A-3707-1        | HEAT SINK ASSEMBLY -INCLUDES SOLID STATE RELAY | EACH       | 168.71            |
| AT1A-3742-1        | BRACKET SUPPORT ASSEMBLY                       | EACH       | 74.28             |
| AT1A-3753-1        | FLUE WELDMENT                                  | EACH       | 234.61            |
| AT1A-3757-1        | PANEL BOTTOM ASSM. GAS EVOLUTION               | EACH       | 315.40            |
| AT1A-3761-1        | KIT GAS TRAIN ASSEMBLY                         | EACH       | 724.40            |
| AT1A-3768-1        | BURNER ASSEMBLY                                | EACH       | 1128.91           |
| AT1A-3816-1        | BRACKET REAR SUPPORT ASSY                      | EACH       | 22.06             |
| AT1A-3841-1        | WATER FILL SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 24V               | EACH       | 253.43            |

| <b>PART NUMBER</b> | <b>DESCRIPTION</b>                     | <b>U/M</b> | <b>LIST PRICE</b> |
|--------------------|--|------------|-------------------|
| AT1A-3841-2        | WATER SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 208/240V | EACH       | 196.64            |
| AT1A-3844-1        | KIT FAULT ALARM ELEC EVOLUTION         | EACH       | 34.79             |
| AT1A-3844-2        | KIT FAULT ALARM GAS EVOLUTION          | EACH       | 34.79             |
| AT1A-3846-1        | BRACKET,AIR PRESSURE SWITCH            | EACH       | 15.33             |
| AT1A-3847          | AIR PRESSURE SWITCH ASSEMBLY           | EACH       | 42.88             |
| AT1A-3853-1        | SNHII 6 PAN STEAM DIRECTOR             | EACH       | 297.49            |
| AT1A-3853-2        | SNHII 3 PAN STEAM DIRECTOR             | EACH       | 307.71            |
| AT1A-4028-1        | 6 PAN GAST TO THOMAS PUMP CONV         | EACH       | 800.64            |
| AT1A-4028-2        | 3 PAN GAST TO THOMAS PUMP CONV         | EACH       | 816.40            |
| AT1A-4028-3        | THOMAS CONV KIT PLUMBING KIT ONLY      | EACH       | 219.13            |
| AT1E-2593-1        | STATUS INDICATOR BOARD                 | EACH       | 191.62            |
| AT1E-2647-1        | PRESSURE SWITCH (5.5" H2O)             | EACH       | 56.95             |
| AT1E-2647-2        | DUAL PRESSURE SWITCH                   | EACH       | 98.53             |
| AT1E-2647-3        | PRESSURE SWITCH                        | EACH       | 67.66             |
| AT1E-2647-4        | PRESSURE SWITCH                        | EACH       | 87.39             |
| AT1E-2652-1        | PROBE, WATER SENSOR                    | EACH       | 31.54             |
| AT1E-2653-2        | OVERTEMP, ULTIMATE                     | EACH       | 12.18             |
| AT1E-2653-3        | OVERTEMP, ULTIMATE-CAST HEATER         | EACH       | 18.98             |
| AT1E-2653-4        | OVERTEMP 14KW & HIGHER, EVOLUTION GAS  | EACH       | 45.05             |
| AT1E-2654-1        | PCB, WATER SENSOR                      | EACH       | 140.70            |
| AT1E-2703-1        | VACUUM PUMP (THOMAS)                   | EACH       | 751.72            |
| AT1E-2948-1        | FIREBAR HEATER, 208V6KW, 240V          | EACH       | 406.95            |
| AT1E-2948-2        | FIREBAR HEATER 277V 8.01KW             | EACH       | 341.88            |
| AT1E-2948-3        | FIREBAR HEATER, 208V8KW, 240V1         | EACH       | 332.45            |
| AT1E-2948-4        | FIREBAR HEATER, 208V12KW               | EACH       | 319.54            |
| AT1E-2948-5        | FIREBAR HEATER,208V9KW, 240V12         | EACH       | 341.88            |
| AT1E-2948-6        | FIREBAR HEATER 208V 10R, 240V1         | EACH       | 341.88            |
| AT1E-2948-7        | FIREBAR HEATER, 208V17.00KW            | EACH       | 315.18            |
| AT1E-3795          | ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY                     | EACH       | 48.07             |
| AT1E-SOL208        | SOLENOID (AIR) 208V COIL               | EACH       | 336.47            |
| AT1E-SOL240        | SOLENOID (AIR) 240V COIL               | EACH       | 336.47            |
| AT1E-SSR6          | SOLID STATE RELAY (440V)               | EACH       | 108.78            |
| AT1G-2633-1        | GASKET, DOOR                           | EACH       | 54.75             |
| AT1G-2633-2        | DOOR SEAL, 3 PAN STEAMER               | EACH       | 77.57             |
| AT1G-3669-1        | GASKET DISTRIBUTION PANEL              | EACH       | 38.15             |
| AT1G-4158-1        | GAST CYLINDER O-RING                   | EACH       | 23.90             |
| AT1H-2058-3        | HINGE-STEAMER DOOR (PAIR)              | PR         | 103.32            |
| AT1H-3388-1        | BUMPER FOR LEFT HAND DOOR              | EACH       | 1.45              |
| AT1H-3609-1        | LATCH HANDLE (EVOLUTION)               | EACH       | 123.23            |
| AT1L-2575-1        | 3 PAN CONTROL OVERLAY, 300 SER         | EACH       | 68.87             |
| AT1L-2575-2        | 3 PAN CONTROL OVERLAY, 100 SER         | EACH       | 74.24             |
| AT1L-2594-1        | OPERATING INSTRUCTION OVERLAY,         | EACH       | 37.23             |

| <b>PART NUMBER</b> | <b>DESCRIPTION</b>                                  | <b>U/M</b> | <b>LIST PRICE</b> |
|--------------------|---|------------|-------------------|
| AT1L-2804-1        | OVERLAY, 300 UNIT, 2" HOLE                          | EACH       | 36.01             |
| AT1L-2804-2        | 6 PAN CONTROL OVERLAY, 100 SER                      | EACH       | 30.67             |
| AT1L-2804-3        | 6 PAN CONTROL OVERLAY, 400 SER                      | EACH       | 30.67             |
| AT1L-2804-5        | OVERAY 180 MINUTE TIMER                             | EACH       | 35.31             |
| AT1L-3116-3        | DATA TAG STEAMERS, US                               | EACH       | 5.82              |
| AT1L-3116-4        | DATA TAG GAS STEAMER US                             | EACH       | 11.45             |
| AT1L-3362-1        | OVERLAY, THERMOSTAT FASTCOOK                        | EACH       | 9.48              |
| AT1L-3608-1        | OVERLAY-EVOLUTION                                   | EACH       | 28.15             |
| AT1L-3658-1        | OVERLAY-OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS                      | EACH       | 8.36              |
| AT1L-3658-2        | OVERLAY-DAILY CLEANING                              | EACH       | 8.36              |
| AT1L-3658-3        | OVERLAY STEAMER INSTRUCTIONS                        | EACH       | 16.78             |
| AT1L-3658-4        | OVERLAY STEAMER INSTRUCTIONS                        | EACH       | 11.23             |
| AT1L-3658-5        | OVERLAY STEAMER INSTRUCTIONS FOR CLEANING IN FRENCH | EACH       | 20.76             |
| AT1L-3708-1        | OVERLAY CONTROL PANEL STEAMER                       | EACH       | 29.85             |
| AT1L-3708-2        | OVERLAY FOR 180MIN TIMER                            | EACH       | 69.18             |
| AT1M-2557-1        | HINGE SPACER, 3 PAN                                 | EACH       | 74.84             |
| AT1M-2573-3        | DRIP EDGE (EVOLUTION)                               | EACH       | 15.04             |
| AT1M-2590-1        | STEAMER PAN RAIL (LEFT)                             | EACH       | 13.11             |
| AT1M-2590-2        | STEAMER PAN RAIL (RIGHT)                            | EACH       | 13.11             |
| AT1M-2651-2        | OVERTEMP BRACKET SMALL-6 PAN                        | EACH       | 13.40             |
| AT1M-2689-1        | MOUNING PLATE, HINGE                                | EACH       | 16.55             |
| AT1M-2781-1        | SHELL BOTTOM  | EACH       | 137.56            |
| AT1M-2781-2        | BOTTOM SHELL  | EACH       | 137.56            |
| AT1M-2872-1        | BRACKET, DRAIN PAN                                  | EACH       | 19.18             |
| AT1M-2905-1        | PAN RACK SOLID, LEFT                                | EACH       | 316.19            |
| AT1M-2905-2        | PAN RACK SOLID, RIGHT                               | EACH       | 316.19            |
| AT1M-2950-2        | SUPPORT RAIL PAN, RIGHT                             | EACH       | 9.35              |
| AT1M-2979-1        | SHELL EXTERIOR, NEW 6 PAN                           | EACH       | 201.18            |
| AT1M-2979-2        | SHELL EXTERIOR, NEW 6 PAN-17KW                      | EACH       | 169.81            |
| AT1M-2979-4        | SHELL EXTERIOR                                      | EACH       | 311.86            |
| AT1M-2981-1        | SHELL PANEL RIGHT                                   | EACH       | 100.90            |
| AT1M-2981-2        | LEFT SIDE PANEL 6 PAN STEAMER                       | EACH       | 82.02             |
| AT1M-3045-1        | VALVE COVER, QRD                                    | EACH       | 14.33             |
| AT1M-3046-1        | LATCH MOUNTING PLATE, QRD, RIG                      | EACH       | 20.50             |
| AT1M-3046-2        | LATCH MOUNTING PLATE; LH-QRD                        | EACH       | 17.48             |
| AT1M-3046-3        | LATCH MOUNTING PLATE                                | EACH       | 19.01             |
| AT1M-3046-4        | LATCH MOUNTING PLATE                                | EACH       | 22.42             |
| AT1M-3348-1        | COVER, DRAIN VALVE                                  | EACH       | 4.20              |
| AT1M-3440-1        | PLATE MOUNTING HINGE                                | EACH       | 96.13             |
| AT1M-3441-1        | HINGE SPACER  | EACH       | 4.50              |
| AT1M-3466-1        | DOOR BRACKET; RH - QRD                              | EACH       | 5.11              |
| AT1M-3466-2        | DOOR BRACKET; LH - QRD                              | EACH       | 4.94              |



| PART NUMBER     | DESCRIPTION                                    | U/M  | LIST PRICE |
|-----------------|--|------|------------|
| AT1M-3507-1     | SMALL SIDE DOOR GASKET RETAINER                | EACH | 7.86       |
| AT1M-3508-1     | TOP & BOTTOM DOOR GASKET RETAINER              | EACH | 12.41      |
| AT1M-3521-1     | CONDENSATE TRAY, STEAMER DRAIN                 | EACH | 201.26     |
| AT1M-3521-2     | TRAY, CONDENSATE (LONG)                        | EACH | 159.36     |
| AT1M-3587-1     | 6 PAN STEAMER SIDE COVERS                      | EACH | 82.10      |
| AT1M-3587-2     | PANEL SIDE 3 PAN                               | EACH | 63.67      |
| AT1M-3588-1     | PANEL BACK ELECTRIC EVOLUTION                  | EACH | 147.08     |
| AT1M-3588-2     | PANEL, BACK SNHII                              | EACH | 117.98     |
| AT1M-3588-4     | PANEL BACK                                     | EACH | 135.11     |
| AT1M-3588-5     | SHELL PANEL BACK GAS EVOLUTION                 | EACH | 149.31     |
| AT1M-3607-3     | BRACKET INDICATOR LAMP                         | EACH | 62.45      |
| AT1M-3629-1     | 6 PAN STEAMER TOP COVER                        | EACH | 384.49     |
| AT1M-3655-1     | HINGE SPACER PLATE                             | EACH | 30.59      |
| AT1M-3684-1     | PLATE HEAT TRANSFER                            | EACH | 822.59     |
| AT1M-3770-1     | HEATSINK OVERTEMP SWITCH                       | EACH | 32.63      |
| AT1M-3835-1     | RAIL RACK, STAND                               | EACH | 176.02     |
| AT1M-3857-1     | RACK, PAN, STEAMER STAND                       | EACH | 167.12     |
| AT1M-3865-1     | PLATE, RESTRICTOR EVOLUTION CHAMBER            | EACH | 13.37      |
| AT1M-3869-1     | HANDLE BALL VALVE                              | EACH | 24.29      |
| AT1M-3953-2     | CENTER PAN BRACKET                             | EACH | 109.24     |
| AT1M-SPEL       | LOUVERED SIDE PANEL 6 PAN STEAMER              | EACH | 82.02      |
| AT1P-1362-1     | FORMED BARB TUBE 1/2 x .049 SS                 | EACH | 8.91       |
| AT1P-216P-4     | NIPPLE WITH HEX 1/4"                           | EACH | 2.27       |
| AT1P-2202PA     | 1/8 LONG ELBOW (FOR PRESSURE SWITCH)           | EACH | 22.42      |
| AT1P-2202PA-4-4 | STREET ELBOW 1/4 X 1/4                         | EACH | 6.87       |
| AT1P-222P-8-8   | ADAPTER 1/2 FEMALE x 1/2 MALE                  | EACH | 22.18      |
| AT1P-2239-1     | BALL VALVE                                     | EACH | 50.69      |
| AT1P-2555-32000 | HOSE 1/4", BULK                                | FT   | 12.10      |
| AT1P-3297-1     | TUBING, PRESSURE SWITCH                        | EACH | 4.89       |
| AT1P-CMASSY     | COPPER MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY                       | EACH | 85.76      |
| AT1T-4159-2     | KIT SECOND ALARM STEAMER                       | EACH | 110.86     |
| AT2A-1091       | FLANGE LEG ASSEMBLY (QTY 4)                    | EACH | 68.00      |
| AT2A-2137-1     | GREASE PAN RAIL ASSY                           | EACH | 107.77     |
| AT2A-2194-1     | GREASE PAN ASSEMBLY, 24" WIDE GRIDDLE ELECTRIC | EACH | 229.89     |
| AT2A-2208-3     | CONTROL PANAL ASSY 48"                         | EACH | 302.86     |
| AT2A-2255-2     | PILOT BURNER ASSEMBLY                          | EACH | 229.36     |
| AT2A-2526-1     | CONTROL PANEL ASSY                             | EACH | 669.74     |
| AT2A-2526-2     | CONTROL PANEL ASSY                             | EACH | 667.25     |
| AT2A-2526-3     | CONTROL PANEL ASSY BOX-LH DROP IN              | EACH | 667.25     |
| AT2A-2526-4     | CONTROL PANEL ASSY BOX                         | EACH | 667.25     |
| AT2A-2526-5     | CONTROL PANEL ASSY BOX- RH DROP IN             | EACH | 667.25     |
| AT2A-2526-6     | CONTROL PANEL ASSY BOX-LH DROP IN              | EACH | 667.25     |

| PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION  | U/M  | LIST PRICE |
|-------------|--|------|------------|
| AT2A-2529-1 | GREASE TROUGH ASSY   | EACH | 317.50     |
| AT2A-2529-2 | LOCKING GREASE TROUGH ASSY   | EACH | 459.87     |
| AT2A-2529-3 | GREASE TROUGH ASSY   | EACH | 317.50     |
| AT2A-2552-1 | GREASE TRAY ASSY. (DROP IN)  | EACH | 287.92     |
| AT2A-2552-2 | GREASE TRAY, BAFFLED LOCKING ASSEMBLY  | EACH | 503.37     |
| AT2A-2552-3 | LONG BAFFLED LOCKING GREASE TRAY ASSY  | EACH | 391.00     |
| AT2A-2577-4 | RELAY ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY   | EACH | 1176.05    |
| AT2A-2592-1 | GREASE SPOUT EXT ASSY 1"   | EACH | 36.05      |
| AT2A-2592-2 | GREASE SPOUT EXT ASSY. 2"  | EACH | 39.64      |
| AT2A-2592-3 | GREASE SPOUT EXT ASSY. 3"  | EACH | 39.46      |
| AT2A-2592-4 | GREASE SPOUT EXT. ASSY. 4"   | EACH | 43.78      |
| AT2A-2592-6 | MODIFIED GREASE TRAY CHUTE - ACCU-STEAM S/N 10233 & HIGHER                     | EACH | 36.58      |
| AT2A-2758-3 | CABLE ASSY OT TO CONTACTOR BOX   | EACH | 48.42      |
| AT2A-2759-1 | CABLE ASSEMBLY OT SWITCH   | EACH | 15.96      |
| AT2A-2760-4 | CABLE ASSEMBLY (DROP-IN)   | EACH | 112.78     |
| AT2A-2760-5 | CPMTRP; BPX JARMESS ASSY   | EACH | 117.98     |
| AT2A-2762-1 | HARNESS ASSEMBLY - ACCU-STEAM MODEL EGD  | EACH | 79.79      |
| AT2A-2762-2 | HARNESS ASSEMBLY ACCY-STEAM MODEL EGD  | EACH | 124.36     |
| AT2A-2763-1 | THERMOSTAT REMOTE POT & HARNESS ASSEMBLY ACCU-STEAM MODEL EGD S/N 7546 & LOWER | EACH | 49.77      |
| AT2A-2764-1 | CABLE ASSEMBLY   | EACH | 227.30     |
| AT2A-2764-4 | CABLE  | EACH | 306.35     |
| AT2A-2821-1 | HARNESS ASSY OT TO CONTROL PAN   | EACH | 25.66      |
| AT2A-2850-3 | GAS VALVE ASSY - ACCU-STEAM MODEL GGF S/N 7895 & HIGHER                        | EACH | 551.71     |
| AT2A-2898-2 | HARNESS ASSEMBLY   | EACH | 85.81      |
| AT2A-2965-2 | CONTROL PANEL ASSY EGD-21 GRID   | EACH | 1261.81    |
| AT2A-3151   | MDR REPLACEMENT KIT  | EACH | 825.87     |
| AT2A-3263-1 | KIT, COMBO KNOB & ON/OFF GUARD   | EACH | 25.74      |
| AT2A-3263-2 | KIT, CNTRL KNOB GUARD  | EACH | 13.19      |
| AT2A-3263-3 | KIT, ON/OFF CNTRL GUARD  | EACH | 12.54      |
| AT2A-3366-1 | GRIDDLE TO OVEN MOUNTING KIT   | EACH | 378.97     |
| AT2A-3541-1 | IGNITION CABLE ASSY  | EACH | 14.53      |
| AT2B-2099-1 | BURNER, 30,000 BTU IR MAIN   | EACH | 293.75     |
| AT2B-2131-1 | BURNER, 20,000 BTU IR MAIN   | EACH | 220.50     |
| AT2E-1639-1 | OVERTEMP SWITCH (MICROSWITCH)  | EACH | 45.36      |
| AT2E-1759-1 | MICROSWITCH COVER  | EACH | 4.07       |
| AT2E-1806-2 | CONTROL VALVE, NATURAL GAS   | EACH | 238.18     |
| AT2E-1806-3 | CONTROL VALVE PROPANE  | EACH | 252.67     |
| AT2E-1807-1 | IGNITION CONTROL MODULE - ACCU-STEAM GAS                                       | EACH | 151.62     |
| AT2E-2082-2 | GAS GRIDDLE HARNESS ASSEMBLY   | EACH | 16.51      |
| AT2E-2087-1 | VALVE, MAIN BURNER ACCU-STEAM GAS S/N 7894 & LOWER                             | EACH | 265.23     |
| AT2E-2700-1 | HEATER TERMINAL ISOLATOR   | EACH | 11.97      |
| AT2E-3925-1 | CAST HEATER ACCU-HEAT GRIDDLE  | EACH | 419.37     |

| <b>PART NUMBER</b> | <b>DESCRIPTION</b>                       | <b>U/M</b> | <b>LIST PRICE</b> |
|--------------------|--|------------|-------------------|
| AT2F-1367-1        | WASHER- BI METAL                         | EACH       | 0.40              |
| AT2G-1022          | GASKET, ACCESS PWR TERMINAL EG           | EACH       | 19.41             |
| AT2G-1026          | GASKET, CONTROL PANEL                    | EACH       | 35.13             |
| AT2G-2379          | GASKET, ACCESS PANEL                     | EACH       | 28.69             |
| AT2G-2380          | GASKET, ACCESS PANEL, CORD               | EACH       | 17.22             |
| AT2H-1365-1        | SPRING, COMPRESSION                      | EACH       | 6.55              |
| AT2H-1640-1        | SPRING, OVERTEMP EXTENSION               | EACH       | 2.58              |
| AT2H-2357          | GRAB BAR 36" MILITARY                    | EACH       | 55.54             |
| AT2L-2013          | DATA TAG, GAS GRIDDLE                    | EACH       | 14.07             |
| AT2L-2715-1        | OVERLAY CONTROL PANEL                    | EACH       | 32.20             |
| AT2L-2715-2        | GAS GRIDDLE OVERLAY, INTERNAL THERMOSTAT | EACH       | 32.20             |
| AT2L-2715-3        | OVERLAY, CONTROL PANEL (ELECTRIC)        | EACH       | 32.20             |
| AT2L-2715-4        | OVERLAY, CONTROL PANEL                   | EACH       | 30.67             |
| AT2L-2715-5        | OVERLAY, CONTROL PANEL                   | EACH       | 46.53             |
| AT2M-1457-1        | BURN GUARD FRONT LEDGE IN/OUT            | EACH       | 50.48             |
| AT2M-1558-2        | BRACKET OVERTEMP                         | EACH       | 13.59             |
| AT2M-1916          | TERMINAL GUARD                           | EACH       | 86.65             |
| AT2M-2044-3        | PLATE COVER FRONT SKIRT                  | EACH       | 22.20             |
| AT2M-2136-1        | RAIL GREASE PAN                          | EACH       | 70.96             |
| AT2M-2471-5        | 36" CUTTING BD; 2 HOLES                  | EACH       | 84.00             |
| AT2M-2472-2        | CONDIMENT BOARD (36" SOLID)              | EACH       | 307.40            |
| AT2M-2553-1        | GREASE TROUGH HANGER BRACKET             | EACH       | 63.80             |
| AT2M-2554-1        | GREASE TROUGH HANGER                     | EACH       | 62.62             |
| AT2M-2769-4        | HOLDING PLATE 24" X 7.5" X .15           | EACH       | 180.94            |
| AT2M-2785-2        | GREASE TROUGH HANGER BRACKET             | EACH       | 63.80             |
| AT2M-2785-4        | GREASE TROUGH HANGER BRACKET             | EACH       | 63.80             |
| AT2M-2791-1        | SPACER, BURNER (GAS GRIDDLES)            | EACH       | 19.66             |
| AT2M-2860-1        | SOLDER WASHER                            | EACH       | 9.41              |
| AT2M-2861-1        | WIRE ROD, SHAPED (OVERTEMP)              | EACH       | 6.07              |
| AT2M-3183-2        | GRAB HANDLE, 36" GRIDDLE                 | EACH       | 47.84             |
| AT2M-3183-3        | GRAB HANDLE 48" GRIDDLE                  | EACH       | 60.82             |
| AT2M-3265-3        | GREASE CHUTE ADAPTER                     | EACH       | 203.66            |
| AT2P-2105          | FLEX TUBE 18.5 L X 3/8" DIA CO           | EACH       | 13.90             |
| AT2P-2447-1        | BLACK PIPE                               | EACH       | 41.50             |
| AT2P-2447-2        | BLACK PIPE                               | EACH       | 43.17             |
| AT2P-2465-1        | NIPPLE, NPT CLOSE (3/4)                  | EACH       | 4.20              |
| AT2P-2466-1        | ELBOW-REDUCING 3/4 x 1/2 NPT             | EACH       | 10.00             |
| ATR-ANTSZ          | ANTI-SEIZE                               | EACH       | 35.40             |
| ATR-BDS            | BUMPER, SPACER INNER DOOR                | EACH       | 0.21              |
| ATR-CAP            | CAPACITOR                                | EACH       | 41.51             |
| ATR-CMASSY         | MANIFOLD ASSY (OLD STYLE)                | EACH       | 43.70             |
| ATR-FT003          | FLAME TESTER PROBE                       | EACH       | 332.72            |

| <b>PART NUMBER</b> | <b>DESCRIPTION</b>                             | <b>U/M</b> | <b>LIST PRICE</b> |
|--------------------|--|------------|-------------------|
| ATR-S208C          | SOLENOID COIL 208V (COIL ONLY)                 | EACH       | 217.08            |
| ATR-S240C          | SOLENOID COIL 240V (COIL ONLY)                 | EACH       | 217.08            |
| ATR-SKIT2          | REBUILD KIT FOR D803045 SOLENOID               | EACH       | 278.57            |
| ATR-THA2           | THOMAS HEAD ASSEMBLY                           | EACH       | 373.21            |
| ATR-VP2RA          | THOMAS PUMP ROD ASSEMBLY                       | EACH       | 297.71            |
| ATR-VPLV           | VACUUM PUMP LEAF VALVE                         | EACH       | 9.87              |
| ATSH-STLGCP        | STAND LEG CAP                                  | EACH       | 0.71              |
| AT-VG              | 1 1/2" VACUUM GAUGE                            | EACH       | 76.91             |
| IGNITOR KIT        | IGNITOR PROBE KIT - ACCU-STEAM MODEL GGF & PGF | EACH       | 103.61            |
| RAT0E-3625-1       | REFURBED CONTROLLER QUANTEM SERIES             | EACH       | 220.50            |
| RAT1E-2703-1       | REFURBED THOMAS VACUUM PUMP                    | EACH       | 504.00            |
| RAT1K-1830         | QRD VALVE PLATE SEAL KIT                       | EACH       | 43.18             |
| RAT2A-2965-2       | REFURBED CONTROL PANEL ASSY EGD-21 GRID        | EACH       | 296.10            |
| RK935              | GAST VACUUM PUMP REBUILD KIT                   | EACH       | 333.86            |



**USE ONLY OEM PARTS FOR PEACE OF MIND**